
2022 University of Central Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-36   Conf: 8-18   Home: 8-14   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 5-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (351)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Cooper (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Killpack (8), Howes (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-112), Killpack (28-
35), Howes (20-21), Lay (15-18), Parks (15-16), Wishard (14-17), Diggs (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 McRoberts, Aubrie .345 50-48 142 28 49 4 0 0 10 53 .373 12 0 24 0 .394 1 7 13-16 68 1 3 .958
22 McAtee, Makenzie .318 47-47 132 25 42 12 1 4 27 68 .515 19 0 24 0 .401 1 1 3-3 240 4 6 .976
23 Corrigan, Peyton .295 53-53 132 27 39 2 0 0 9 41 .311 14 1 27 0 .362 2 7 19-22 90 3 1 .989
16 Sader, Jessica .290 53-53 145 23 42 11 1 3 26 64 .441 14 2 20 1 .356 2 3 3-3 56 64 13 .902
10 Lovelace, Bailey .289 44-30 97 14 28 4 1 3 12 43 .443 5 1 19 0 .330 0 1 7-7 47 53 4 .962
21 Cooper, MaKenzie .272 50-42 125 14 34 4 0 5 26 53 .424 10 1 19 0 .328 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Allnutt, Abby .258 47-23 89 14 23 7 1 0 11 32 .360 6 3 8 1 .323 1 0 0-0 43 4 3 .940
13 Cook, Ashlyn .236 49-49 140 18 33 9 2 0 15 46 .329 12 1 28 1 .301 0 1 19-21 56 4 2 .968
11 Bryant, Bailee .208 44-36 96 8 20 4 0 1 13 27 .281 6 1 28 1 .262 0 4 0-1 48 36 1 .988
6 Killpack, Laney .328 27-27 61 7 20 4 1 0 12 26 .426 2 1 13 0 .359 0 1 0-0 175 15 1 .995
7 Fischer, Abbey .282 39-39 117 22 33 6 3 3 17 54 .462 6 2 27 0 .323 2 5 8-9 52 53 8 .929
1 Howes, Halle .172 29-26 64 4 11 0 0 0 3 11 .172 3 0 12 0 .209 0 0 0-1 133 3 1 .993
9 Serna, Hayden .083 15-1 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 3 0 .154 0 1 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
19 Brown, Aubrey .071 25-2 28 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .107 2 0 9 0 .133 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Blackmon, Lexi .000 15-1 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 53-53 1384 213 377 68 10 19 185 522 .377 113 13 264 4 .331 10 32 75-88 1026 306 46 .967
Opponents .296 53-53 1419 282 420 76 11 55 261 683 .481 166 45 293 3 .385 9 25 48-56 1044 392 55 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Serna, Hayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
14 Lay, Kyleigh 3.82 8-13 35 15 8 3-0 1 122.2 106 80 67 62 143 21 3 19 .228 11 25 0 4 8
12 Wishard, Gentry 4.94 5-10 24 16 3 1-0 0 85.0 125 75 60 29 54 23 1 17 .335 5 8 0 1 6
26 Parks, Sadie 5.47 3-7 28 15 3 1-0 0 85.2 128 84 67 37 71 24 6 15 .333 8 3 0 4 5
2 Diggs, Kaylee 5.69 1-6 18 7 0 0-0 0 48.0 61 43 39 37 25 8 1 4 .311 6 9 0 0 6
Totals 4.77 17-36 106 53 14 5 1 342.0 420 282 233 166 293 76 11 55 .296 31 45 0 9 25
Opponents 3.30 36-17 89 53 25 9 4 348.0 377 213 164 113 264 68 10 19 .272 19 13 0 10 32



2022 University of Central Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Wishard, Gentry 26 4 22 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 0 0
14 Lay, Kyleigh 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
19 Brown, Aubrey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Serna, Hayden 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Killpack, Laney 191 175 15 1 .995 0 28 7 .800 8 0
1 Howes, Halle 137 133 3 1 .993 0 20 1 .952 3 0
23 Corrigan, Peyton 94 90 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bryant, Bailee 85 48 36 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 McAtee, Makenzie 250 240 4 6 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cook, Ashlyn 62 56 4 2 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lovelace, Bailey 104 47 53 4 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 McRoberts, Aubrie 72 68 1 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Allnutt, Abby 50 43 4 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fischer, Abbey 113 52 53 8 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Diggs, Kaylee 14 1 12 1 .929 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Parks, Sadie 21 1 18 2 .905 0 15 1 .938 0 0
16 Sader, Jessica 133 56 64 13 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Blackmon, Lexi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cooper, MaKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1378 1026 306 46 .967 22 48 8 .857 11 0
Opponents 1491 1044 392 55 .963 29 75 12 .857 13 0


